
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Il linois, U.S.A . 

FIGURE 

I 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

28 ELECTR ICAL SERV ICE U N IT (LESU) 

FOR WALL MOUN T ED KS R/ RO 

PAR T S 

CO NTENTS 

Electr ical Service Unit 
176921 T ronsformer and Rela y Assembly 
194086 Modification Kit to Adap t Wall Mounted Printer for 

Selec tive Co ll ing 
178518 Motor Con trol Assembly 
176985 Rectifie r and Cab le Assembly(SOOMA) 
178507 Selector Magnet Driver Assembly 
N umerical Index 

© 1963 by Tele type Corporatio n . 
All rights rese,ved . 
Printed in U.S.A. 

SECTION 573- 133-804TC 
Issue 1, June, 1965 

PAGE 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Page I 



I • 
~ 

~ 

" C 

"' m 

m 
~ 

m 
n 
~ 

"' n 
> 
~ 

~ 
m 

"' < 
n 
m 

C 
z 
~ 

• 

• ; __,,178513 

-~ ----~ 
155753 

' ( / : : 3606 ~ · U / I -s:;~ . ' : 2191 \ ;'s2~ '\'\,,•':,'\_ l52465J,J : ,, : ~ ~~~ 
G , ,.,.. ~ -~...,, / 

151626 " J: ~ ' ~~~ ... , 0 . 178523 q ~ ' ,,' ✓ ----,,, A , • .e ... ~ I 
• 117366 / 111971....,_.,,y , . , ( 0 

107398 139777~;#'~ _ -::;---~ ·----~ ~ 153459--.._ ~ 119217 92260:---.._ , ~ -1~74001 -J 
~ ,,r,n.,,,_ 151346-.,,,.:@ ~ <::> 

VY ~ 

' '?,?,, , , p~ 116783 

• • 

• • 

151657 -..__ ::;;:.] ' ~5- , · 
~ - l 1355 ~ 

1 t 1~ . ,., __ _ 

4 •0).,1> .,, 

''>'~•>•,-~ 
n ••:,) 

.. ,~14:,,,. -. "' 
• • 

l 07116 

~le 
• 
• 

178505 

~ 129919 

~ ppl;od w/116783 

-
70014 -

I::) --
®-.~658 

e )...___ --.............2191 
,,. 

,,' 
O),.l)JJ $, J 

.. i.JI 111._, 'O 

• 
• 

, , ,,' @··® . 
' ' ' • 

I 

' ' I 
I 
I 
I 

' 4 
~ 

178514 

I 

-- --3640 
8 - 152893 

~ - 107116 
0-7002 

178510 

• • 

~~•7~, 

, @~ • 
,l".§D I 1u119 0 -~ 

@JP --. 971-43 

~ ' <iP-2 191 

t,®~ ~f!f30 8 - 151632 
-..........::::92260 114467 • • 

2191 ,,. 

1513~~ 

142271 _@ 
"~· ©'.:__ l 07116 @'. 

0°~219 1 
1S1630 

_,82474 

• 

• 
• 

199232 

• 

151630 
2191.....:...'-....._'lf 
7002----=:: : .,, 

--.. 

l 
' © 

• 

-~ ~162~-✓! 
118S7S ~ 

199231 

-, 
2191-- .. 
15 1630- 4 

~ 114466v 

• 
- 151626 

155755-1\ ' 

~­'{;/ 

151626· -,:3 

178S17 

157230 

15L26 

~ l_/ 
~ 

\ 151626 

151819 

178511 

\, 151626 
199233 

• • 

~ 

?; 
~ 

5 z 

~ 
!:: 
~ 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

ISS 1, SECTION 573- 133-$4 

.,,,.,,..,,. 178853 

W-- 15\657 
I 
♦--2191 

® -7002 

I 
I 

---- 178854 

178509 

---- 0- __ 

151657-- 1' 

~-1 

153537- W 

151939 - ~ 

I 

I 

I 
"1) -2 191· 

®--3598 

F IGURE 2 . 17692 1 TRANS F ORME R ANO RELA Y ASSEMBLY 

2191 

/ 
1158 , 

-®-~ 

158286 

Poge 3 



SECTION 573- 133~ 

~ 157231 (8" long) 

/ ·~ I ~ 
..... ~~ ;7, .. , .. -~·-, ... 4 

fe 

/ ~ 

/ 

_,,.~ 51335 

Poge .ii 

\ 
152466 J-, 

--------- 1 94087 J 

154446 
/ 

/ 

178512 

/ 
~ 

~ -------2191 

'----- 151657 

/ 
153459 '1!!1/ 

~5~ 
© 

©' \ 
7002 

,/ 

"' 121246 

57 Sa 
59 So 

F IGURE 3 . 194086 MO D IFI C ATIO N K I T TO ADAPT WA L L MOUNTE D PRINTER 
FOR SELECTIV E C ALLING 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

©3598 $ 
© 2191-.; 

¢ 
©5816-® 

I 

©1 57313......._fl!l:. fl..,:' 

r <D178.5JO­

i.o 5,626 
I 

125390 - -

9 ,' 
-........ -. -. .. .. > 

,' , , 

90789 - -fl--+- ...=; 

151427-+ -,,L- .;(-i;;I 

(D NOi PART Of 178518 

,.. 

ISSI, SECTION 573•133-804 

154337 

--- ~---- - 151403 

/1 51408 

~7603 

,:";;,-/-: . :--- -~ -74882 

• 

◄41048 

e @, -;:.----- Jo46 

• ~ -1093 
.... , 

•• -· - 151<09 

' / 121125 

@e!f 

-.......... --- 1518197 

-
,...;.-- 15162~ 

2201 

FIGURE 4 , 178518 MO TOR CO N TRO L ASSEMSL y 

Pogc 5 



SECTION 573- 133-IJ04 

Poge 6 

162358 '· 

I ----y 
A8 195 

,. __ 
' --

.......... 

,·· 
' 

116783 

, , · 
,• 

,• 

' 

"-­' -

, __ 150040 

(C,-2 191 

~-7002 

' ' ,,. 162357---

----. -------------
-160229 

.... --92260 - Qi:ji -- - .. , ' 
, • 1 

' 
': L-•' 5· ' 2658-® ' ' ' ·- ' : ..... .., .. .. I : • SUPPLIEO WrTH 

~ -- ,~90789 @ 162357 

: ~ ~-15142 7 

@~ 151427 

S.UPPLIEO WITH 116783 

F IGUR E 5 , 1769 85 RECTIF IER ANO CA8L E ASSEM8L Y (500MA) 

• 
• 

• 
--~ 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

\ 
151626:J 

- 178506 

• . --
178843"'-

' ' ' 2191 . · • 
........ ( I 

"- ' ' 6345..____ J!3 , 
l!l 

' • 

F IGU RE 6. 178507 SELECTOR MAGN ET DRIVER ASSEMBLY 

ISS 1, SECTION S73-133-804 

178840 

178859 

I 

Page 7 



SECTION 573 - 133-1104 

Port 
Number 

247M 
252M 
1093 
ll 58 
2034 
2191 
220 1 
2658 
3598 
3606 
3640 
3646 
3870 
5816 
6345 
7002 
7603 

44048 
70314 
74882 
80854 

82474 
90789 
90951 
92260 
97143 

1071 16 
107398 
110435 
lll 970 
ll l 97l 
ll4 ll 9 
114466 

114467 
ll 6783 
117366 

118195 
118575 

ll92 17 
121125 
121245 

121246 
121247 

125390 
129919 
131228 

Page 8 
8 Pag es 

De$eription end 
Pogo Number 

Coil , Magnet 5 
Coil, Magnet 5 
Screw (8-32 x 7/16 Fil ) 5 
Screw (6-32 x 5/ 16 Fil) 3 
Wosher, Flot 5 
Wosher, Lock 2 to 7 
Nut (5/ 16--32 Hex) 5 
Nut (6-32 Hex) 2, 6 
Nut (6-40 Hox) 3, 5 
Nul (6--40 Hex) 2, 3 
Wosher, lo ck 2 
Wosher, l<>c:k 5 
Spring 5 
Wosher, Flot 5 
Nut (6-32 Hex) 7 
Wosher, Flot 2 to 7 
Spring 5 
Wosher , Flot 5 
Wosher, Flot 2 
Sp,-ing 5 
Screw (6-40 x l- 7/1 6 
Fil) 5 
Terminal 2 
Wosher, Flot 3, 5 to 7 
Wosher, Lock 5 
Washer, Lock 2, 6 
J ock 2 
Washer, lock 2 
Terminol 2 
Nut (4-40 Hex) 5 
Key, li ne Test 2 
Knob 2 
Wosher, Insulating 2 
Connector, Roceptocle (2 
Pt) 2 
Connector, Plus (2 Pt) 2 
Holder, Fvsc 2, 6 
Jvmpe,- (8- 1/2" L9 Green) 
2 
Resist« (27,000 Ohm) 6 
Nu t, lnsvlot ;ng (3/8-32) 
2 
Grommet, RubbE:r ? 
Wosher, Spring 5 
Clomp, C.Oble (5/ 16" 
ID) 5 
Clomp, C.Oble (3/8" ID) 4 
Clomp, C.Oble (7/16" 
ID) 2 
Wosher, Flo t 5 
Fuse (4 Amp) 2 
Wosher, lnsuloting 7 

Port 
Number 

139777 
142277 
150040 

151335 
151346 
15 140 1 
15 1402 
151403 
151406 
151407 
151408 
151409 
1514 10 
151414 
151427 
151432 
151440 
151626 
151629 
151630 

151632 

151657 

151818 

151819 
151939 
152426 

152465 

152466 

152893 

153157 
153459 
153484 

153537 

153841 

154337 
154446 
155753 

155755 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 
Page Number 

Screw (3-56, l/4 Flot) 2 
Coble VI/Term inal 2 
Screw (6-4 0 x 5/8 Fil) 3, 
5, 6 
Stud 2, 4 
Screw (6-40, 3/8 F;I) 2 
Bo.e 5 
Core 5 
Frame 5 
Plate, Insulati ng 5 
Coller, Spacing S 
l eve r 5 
Armature 5 
Cl ip, Reta ining S 
Switch, Sensitive 5 
Plote , Clomp 3, S ro 7 
Armature 5 
Stud (4-40) 5 
Terminal 2 to 7 
Nut (6-40 Lug) 7 
Screw (6-4 0 x J/4 Hex) 
2, 5, 7 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 
2, 5 
Screw (6-40 x l/ 4 F;f) 
2 lo 4 
Ju mper (4-1/4 " Lg Block) 
4 
Jumper (311 l g Block) 2, 5 
Grommet, Rvbber 3, 5 
N.vt, Solf- Lock;ng (6-40) 
7 
Connector, Receptacle (20 
Pt) 2 
Connector, Receptacle (20 
Pt) 2, 4 
Sc,ew (4-40 x 1/.4 Hex) 
2 
Re,;, tor (400 O hm) 5 
Block, Terminal 2, 4 
Screw, Terminal (6-32) 
2, 4 
Screw (6-40, 9/ 32-Hex) 
3 
Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Hex) 
7 
Cover 5 
Cover 2, 4 
SI cove, ln,uloti ng ( l/8 ID 
x l/ 2" Lg) 2, 5 
Sleeve, lnsvlotin9 (11/64 
ID , 5/8 " Lg) 2 

Part 
Number 

157230 
157231 
157313 
158286 
160229 
162357 
162358 
162359 
162360 
171541 
17400 1 

176920 
176921 
176985 
178503 
178505 
178507 

178508 
178509 
178510 
178511 
178512 
178513 
178514 
178515 
178516 
178517 
178518 

178519 
178520 
178521 
178523 
178530 
178840 
17884 1 
178843 
178853 
178854 
178856 
178859 
178868 
178888 
194086 
194087 
199231 

199232 
199233 

Description and 
Page Number 

Jumper (6" Lg Block) 2 
Jumpe r (8" Lg Block) 4 
Res;stor (1800 Ohm) 5 
T rol'ISforn,er 3 
Plate, Mounting 6 
Capacitor (500 MFD) 6 
D;ode 6 
Transformer, Power 6 
Fuse ( .8 Amp) 6 
Diode 7 
Connect ot, Reecptacl e (3 
Pt) 2 
Plato, Mountin:9 3 
Re loy Assembly 3 
Rectifie r Assembly 6 
Bose 2 
Hinge 2 
Driver Auc-mbly , Selec tor 
Magnet 7 
Coble VI/T erm;nol, 7 
Coble W/Termino ls 3 
lnsuloto,- (l -40 ) 2 
Cobio W/Termlno ls 2 
Insulator (4 1-80) 4 
Coble W/Termino ls 2 
Plate, Bottom 2 
Cable W/Temiinals 3 
Plat e 2 
Coble W/renninols 2 
Control Auemb ly, Motor 
5 
Coble W/Tem,;nol, 5 
Cable Assembly 2 
Coble W/Tcrmino ls 6 
Coble Assembly 2 
Coble W/Te rminols 5 
Copoc ilor (400 MFDJ 7 
T J'Qn,former 7 
Plate, Mounting 7 
Cover, Reloy 3 
Btocket , Relay 3 
Rcloy 3 
Cord, Circuit 7 
Re, ;sta, (700 Ohm) 7 
CHp 7 
Modifica tion Kit 4 
Coble Assembly 4 
Brocket, Connector 
Mounting 2 
Cover 2 
C.Oblc W/T em,;no ls 2 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 


